

J. Chad Professional Training, LLC.

Presenter Agreement #24-018

This agreement is entered into by and between Campbell County School District (Gillette, Wyoming), & J. Chad Professional Training, LLC dba Tall Cop Says Stop (Prosper, Texas).

The parties agree as follows:

- GENERAL PURPOSE OF AGREEMENT: J. Chad Professional Training agrees to provide substance abuse prevention training for Campbell County School District (Gillette, Wyoming).
 - a. Presenter, Officer Jermaine Galloway, aka Tall Cop, agrees to provide requested information in the time frame requested.
- 2. TOPIC OF PRESENTATION/S, DATES & TIMES:
 - a. Prior to September 30, 2024
 - i. Community scan of Gillette, Wyoming community
 - b. Monday, September 30, 2024
 - i. You Can't Stop What You Don't Know: Community/Parent Night
 - 1. 6:00 PM to 7:15 PM
 - c. Tuesday, October 1, 2024
 - i. High in Plain Sight: Current Drug Trends Training
 - 1. 8:30 AM to 11:30 AM and
 - 2. 1:00 PM to 4:00 PM
- 3. ALLOCATION OF FUNDS & DEPOSIT: For the services requested above, a \$10,900.00 all-inclusive fee will be paid to J. Chad Professional Training.
 - a. A deposit of \$1,090.00 is requested by April 30, 2023.
 - b. Campbell County School District (Gillette, Wyoming) will pay the total amount in this agreement prior to October 16, 2024. Total payment is due within 15 days after the date of the training. Please note, accounts overdue 45 days or more (since services rendered) will be charged a late fee of \$75.00 or 2% of the balance due, whichever is greater.
- 4. CANCELLATION POLICY: Unless otherwise specified, if the Campbell County School District (Gillette, Wyoming) cancels, and does not reschedule, before September 1, 2024, \$1,800.00 will still be due to J. Chad Professional Training, revoking any deposit paid. If the Campbell County School District (Gillette, Wyoming) cancels on or after September 1, 2024, and does not reschedule, \$3,000.00 will still be due to J. Chad Professional Training, revoking any deposit paid.
- 5. LOGISTICS, MEDIA & COMMUNITY SCAN POLICY: Campbell County School District (Gillette, Wyoming) agree to all policies in Appendix A.
- 6. RECORDING & PROPRIETARY INFORMATION: Campbell County School District (Gillette, Wyoming) agree to no audio or video recording of the recorded presentation. It is agreed that

Note: This contract will be split between CCSD and Public Health

all presentations, PowerPoints, and all products created by Officer Jermaine Galloway, aka the Tall Cop Says Stop, will NOT be copied, re-distributed, uploaded to the Internet, or edited, in any way. **Tall Cop Says Stop does not share his PowerPoint.**

Campbell County School District (Gillette, Wyoming)	
	Date:
J. Chad Professional Training, LLC	_ Date: